
HESCO   PHONE: 1-800-VAC SHOP  FAX: 847-647-0534  E-MAIL:  sales@hescoinc.com  WEB:  www.hescoinc.com

47

ORECK FLOOR MACHINES
Models: LB8000/LB8005



HESCO   PHONE: 1-800-822-7467  FAX: 847-647-0534  E-MAIL:  sales@hescoinc.com  WEB:  www.hescoinc.com

48

ORECK FLOOR MACHINES
Models: LB8000/LB8005

1 ....... NLA ...................... Housing assembly
2 ....... O-5319001 ........... Handle tube
3 ....... O-5319101 ........... Upper handle
4 ....... NLA ...................... Lever
5 ....... O-53192010327 ... Grip
6 ....... O-5319301 ........... Switch
7 ....... NLA ...................... Screw, 1/4 x 5/8 shoulder bolt
8 ....... NLA ...................... Cover box
9 ....... NLA ...................... Screw, #6 x 1/2 flat head
10 ..... NLA ...................... Heyco #3243
11 ..... NLA ...................... Screw, #6 x 1 round head
12 ..... NLA ...................... Cord, power, 50’ green (LB8000)

NLA ...................... Cord, power, Order #24 & #86 also

13 ..... NLA ...................... Bolt, 1/4 x 20 x 1 1/2”
14 ..... O-030052601 ....... Nut, 1/4 x 20 lock
15 ..... NLA ...................... Bolt, 1/4 x 20 x 1 1/4”
16 ..... NLA ...................... Hook, upper cord wrap
17 ..... NLA ...................... Body, upper cord wrap
18 ..... NLA ...................... Spring, quick release cord wrap
19 ..... NLA ...................... Screw, 1/4 x 20 x 2 3/4 bolt
20 ..... NLA ...................... Ball, delrin
21 ..... NLA ...................... Washer, flat 1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16
22 ..... NLA ...................... Spring switch
23 ..... O-030054901 ....... Bolt, 1/4 x 20 x 1”
24 ..... NLA ...................... 1/4” quick slide
25 ..... NLA ...................... Harness (LB8000)

NLA ...................... Harness, order #24 & #26 also (LB8500)
26 ..... O-030044401M .... Wire nut
27 ..... NLA ...................... Nut w/external washer #8
28 ..... NLA ...................... Screw, #8 x 3/4
29 ..... NLA ...................... Locking pin
30 ..... NLA ...................... Washer, 3/8 x 3/4 x .052 Teflon
31 ..... NLA ...................... Washer, 3/8 x 3/4 x 1/16 flat
32 ..... NLA ...................... Nut, 3/8 x 24, locking bracket
33 ..... O-53203010327 ... Locking bracket
34 ..... NLA ...................... Boot
35 ..... O-030052001 ....... heyco 1200
36 ..... NLA ...................... Manual release lift
37 ..... O-53206010328 ... Lift bushing
38 ..... O-5320701 ........... Shaft
39 ..... O-030055501 ....... Lockwasher, 5/8 x 7/16 x 3/64
40 ..... O-030055601 ....... Nut, 5/32 thick
41 ..... NLA ...................... Nut, 1/4 x 20
42 ..... NLA ...................... Nut, jam 1/4 x 20
43 ..... NLA ...................... Cap, heyco #1696
44 ..... NLA ...................... Arc, left
45 ..... NLA ...................... Arc, right
46 ..... O-030056001 ....... bolt, 1/4 x 20 x 2 1/2, ground
47 ..... O-030056101 ....... Washer, ground 1/4 TRB411
48 ..... O-030056201 ....... Bearing, thrust 1/4 NTA441
49 ..... NLA ...................... Bearing, pivot

50 ..... NLA ...................... Screw, #10 x 24 x 7/16 patch
51 ..... NLA ...................... Assembly, wheel w/bearing
52 ..... NLA ...................... Axle, 3/8 x 2 5/8
53 ..... NLA ...................... Nut, axle acorn 3/8
54 ..... O-095321201 ....... Motor kit
55 ..... O-030056501 ....... Wire nut, orange
56 ..... O-030056601 ....... Nut, 5/8 x 18 jam
57 ..... O-095326651 ....... Assembly, bearing & retainer (includes #59,#60)
58 ..... O-5316001 ........... Plug
59 ..... O-5316101 ........... Bearing
60 ..... O-5316201 ........... Retainer
61 ..... O-5316301 ........... Spacer
62 ..... O-5321401 ........... Flywheel plate
63 ..... O-030056701 ....... Screw, 1/4 x 0 x 3/4 socket head
64 ..... O-095324651 ....... Assembly, pan bottom
65 ..... O-030056801 ....... Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 pan shoulder
66 ..... NLA ...................... Bumper
67 ..... O-5321901 ........... Pivot
68 ..... NLA ...................... Heyco
69 ..... NLA ...................... Washer, plastic
70 ..... NLA ...................... Washer, plastic
71 ..... NLA ...................... Bolt, motor
72 ..... O-030057501 ....... Washer, lock 3/8
73 ..... O-5322201 ........... Spring, pin lock
74 ..... O-030057601 ....... Nut, square
75 ..... O-030057701 ....... Pin, cotter locking
76 ..... O-5322301 ........... Pin, lift locking
77 ..... O-030057801 ....... Washer, lock motor shaft
78 ..... O-095324851 ....... Assembly, locking key
79 ..... NLA ...................... Label, motor and top
80 ..... NLA ...................... Label, warning
81 ..... NLA ...................... Label, warning set
82 ..... NLA ...................... Nut, #8
83 ..... RG-030042601 ..... cable tie,motor baffle
84 ..... NLA ...................... Clamp, nylon wire
85 ..... O-53269010327 ... Pad holder
85a ... NLA ...................... Greed bristle pad holder
86 ..... NLA ...................... Ring connector

NLA ...................... Dust Shield
NLA ...................... Owner’s manual (LB8000)
NLA ...................... Owner’s manual (LB8000)


